RECORE

6189065



~ PEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 030407-2030

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 7.29.02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Emap Consumer Magazines Ltd. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ A corporation existing under the laws of England and Wales.	Name: Emap Consumer Media Limited Street Address: 1 Lincoln Court Lincoln Road Peterborough Cambridgeshire PE1 2RF
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Example 2 a corporation existing under the laws of England and Wales. ☐ Other: ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	amon's
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/919,245, 75/919,256 and 75/919,261 Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations in oved: 2
Leslie C. McKnew, Esq. Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower One Market	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$90 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket: [DOCKET NUMBER]
San Francisco, CA 94105	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-3950</u>
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-3950. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name: Leslie C. McKnew	July 22, 2002 mature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 1	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 31/2002 GTON11 00000037 75919245 Box Assignments	
Was	shington, D.C. 20231
FC:481 40.00 DP FC:482 50.00 DP	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0166



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1176085

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

EMAP CONSUMER MAGAZINES LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

EMAP CONSUMER MEDIA LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 8th February 2000

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0167

NSoodfellow

RECORDED: 07/29/2002